
POSTPONED AND REVISED INVITATION TO BID

YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT FOOD SERVICE BIDS FOR AKIAK, AKIACHAK AND

TULUKSAK

Yupiit School District is accepting sealed bids for the furnishing, purchasing, & shipping of Food Service

Products for Akiachak, Akiak, and Tuluksak schools. All items are to be labeled individually for each of

the specific villages.

All schools are located in remote rural Alaska and none are accessible by road.

This scope of work will include the purchase, furnishing, scheduling of Product to all three of YSD Sites.

These products will be individually labeled for each specific location.

All vendors who choose to bid on RFP-003, need to ensure that all products will be available and

delivered at least two weeks after receipt of the purchase order.

Bids will be accepted via email:

Email the finalized Proposal and all Documentation, to both below listed email

addresses:

Subject Email: YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT FOOD SERVICE BIDS 24-003

Jason Charles jcharles@yupiit.org Food Service Coordinator

Jennifer Phillip jphillip@yupiit.org Business Manager in Training

Bids will be accepted until 2:00 PM Alaska time on Friday, April 5, 2024. All bids will be opened on that

date. Bid review and notice of award shall occur within 7 days of the bid opening date.

Bid instructions are available from the Yupiit School District. Bid Instructions may be downloaded from

the Yupiit School District website at www.yupiit.org.

mailto:jcharles@yupiit.org
http://www.yupiit.org


YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT RFP 24-003

Instructions to Bidders

1. Purpose

It is the intent and purpose of this Request for Proposals to solicit proposals for the furnishing of

Food Service for the Yupiit School District at the locations of Akiak, Akiachak and Tuluksak,

Alaska.

2. The Purchaser

Yupiit School District will enter into a Contract with its selected Supplier, covering the all scopes

of work identified in this Request for Proposals.

3. Contract Term

The term of the Contract(s) shall be for a period of commencing on August 1, 2024 and expiring

on May 30, 2025.

4. Instructions to Potential Suppliers

a. Potential Suppliers are instructed to use the attached Bid Tabs for submission of

proposals. These documents, as submitted in the selected proposal, will be attached to

and be incorporated into the final written purchase order with the Yupiit School District.

b. First delivery shall be by August 16, 2024 and for the continuation of the 2024-2025

fiscal school year.

c. The Proposal identifies locations in the State of Alaska that are accessible by waterway.

d. In case of error in the extensions of prices in the proposal, the unit prices will govern.

e. For the purpose of evaluating the proposals, price and contract term, offers made in

accordance with the Request for Proposals shall be good and firm for a period sixty (60)

days from the date of proposal opening unless the potential Supplier specifically limits

their offer to a shorter period by written notification on the proposal documents.

However, proposals so modified may be rejected.

f. Yupiit School District shall not under any circumstances be liable for any costs incurred

by the Potential Contractor in proposal preparation, including in the event of the

rejection of all proposals.

g. Finalized proposals will be accepted at both Yupiit School District’s email address as

follows:

Subject Email: YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT FOOD SERVICE BIDS 24-003

Jason Charles jcharles@yupiit.org Food Service Coordinator

Jennifer Phillip jphillip@yupiit.org Business Manager in Training

Until 2:00 PM local time on Friday, April 5, 2024. Yupiit School District reserves the right

to keep all proposals and the terms of final contracts confidential where permitted by

law.

Email your Proposal prior to the deadline.

PROPOSAL DEADLINE: 2:00 pm (AKST) Friday, April 5, 2024

YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT FOOD SERVICE BIDS 24-003

2

mailto:jcharles@yupiit.org


YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT RFP 24-003

Email the finalized Proposal and all Documentation, to both below listed email

addresses:

Subject Email: YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT FOOD SERVICE BIDS 24-003

Jason Charles jcharles@yupiit.org Food Service Coordinator

Jennifer Phillip Jphillip@yupiit.org Business Manager in Training

h. Proposal opening is scheduled for Friday, April 5, 2024. All bids will be opened on that

date. Bid review and notice of award shall occur within 7 days of the bid opening date.

5. Basis for Selecting Successful Proposals

a. In selecting the Contractor for the project, Yupiit School District will take into

consideration: product; price; past performance; deviations from proposed contract

terms; and the overall best value. The intent is to award all scopes of work at all three

schools to a single Contractor. Partial awards of this Request for Proposals will not be

considered by the school district.

b. A Proposal will likely not be selected by Yupiit School District when:

i. The Potential Contractor has failed to perform satisfactorily on a previous

contract with Yupiit School District or in the Yupiit School District’s opinion, is

not in a position to perform the contract.

ii. The Proposal Documentation are not signed and notarized.

iii. The proposal materially changes the price calculations method of Price Index

(such as referencing the Contractor’s own posted price list or the fuel supplier’s

posted price list)

iv. In Yupiit School District’s sole determination, the Potential Contractor makes

other material changes in the specifications or terms and conditions of the

Request for Proposals.

c. Yupiit School District reserves the right to reject any and all proposals, to waive

deviations from the RFP and to waive any informality in proposals received whenever

such rejections or waiver is in the best interest of Yupiit School District, and unless

otherwise specified by the Potential Contractor, to accept any items in the Proposal.

d. Proposals must clearly show the proposed cost for each location.

6. Optional Inclusions

a. Prompt Payment Discounts. Prompt payment discounts shall be considered in the

evaluation of this Request for Proposals such as: 2% discount if paid within fifteen (15)

days after receipt and acceptance at destination and receipt of a payable invoice

delivered to Yupiit School District.

b. The offered discount of the successful Contractor(s) will form a part of the Contract.

Discounts based on less than fifteen (15) days’ time for payment will not be considered

for evaluation purposes.

3

mailto:jcharles@yupiit.org


YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT RFP 24-003

YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT FOOD SERVICE BID PAGES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

01. AKIACHAK BID PAGES (6 pages)

02. AKIAK BID PAGES (6 pages)

03. TULUKSAK BID PAGES (6 pages)

END OF TABLE OF CONTENTS

4



Yupiit School District
Name of Bidder

Item Number Brand Name Description Price/Unit
Amount 

needed for 
the year

Pack Size Weight Akiachak Tululsak Akiak

Canned Fruit
SYSCO CLASSIC

        
Fancy 60 6/#10 cans 40

Sysco Imperial Raisins Seedless Indiv. Boxed 25 144 1.5 13.5
Sysco Classic

      
Added Grade A Fancy 60 6/#10 cans 40.5

Sysco Classic
        

Grade B Fancy 30 6/#10 cans 40
Del Monte Tropical Fruit Salad Light Syrup Or Juice 20 6/#10 cans 46
International Classic

       
Drained Wt 76Oz Grade 1 Us Fancy 100 6/#10 cans 44

Sysco Pears, Diced Natural Juice Grade A Fancy 45 6/#10 cans 39.5
Sysco

       
100% Fruit 120 6/#10 cans 39.7

Sysco Reliance Peaches, Sliced Extra Light Syrup 75 6/#10 cans 40
Sysco Classic Gelatin Assorted Citrus 15 12/24 oz 18
Sysco Classic Gelatin Assorted Red 15 12/24 oz 18

Juice Base
Sahara Burst Orange 100% Juice Concentrate 100 12/33.8 25.3
Sahara Burst Grape 100% Juice Concentrate, Aseptic Make 1 0 12/33.8 25.3
Lyons Magnus Apple 100% Juice Concentrate Aseptic Makes 1 0 12/33.8 31

Canned Vegetables KKI TLT AKI
Basic American Foods Potatoes Dehydrated Mashed 130 12/31oz 27.9
Jtm Sauce Cheese Creamy Medium 85 6/5 lb 30
Sysco Peas, Green, Sweet 6/10# 39.4
Sysco Classic Tomatoes, Diced, Prefer Low Sodium 50 6/#10 cans 38.3
Angela Mia Spaghetti, Sauce W Tomatoe Bits 100 6/#10 cans 43
Sysco Imperial Tomato Sauce Low Sodium Premium 35 6/#10 cans 39.4
Sysco Imperial Tomato Paste Fancy 0 6#10 cans 41.6
Santiago Beans Refried, Whole Pouch 40 6/29.7 oz 12.2
Bush's Best Beans, Baked Vegetarin 50 6/#10 cans 48.3

Corn, 80 6/#10 cans 40
Delmonte Beans, Green, Cut, Grade A Fancy 65 6/#10 cans 37.9
Sysco Classic Beans, Kidney, Dark Red 50 6#10 cans 40
La Victoria Salsa Mild, Thick Chunky 30 4/138oz 36
Essential Everyday Dill Pickle Chip Krinkle No Glass 15 4/1 gal 33
Block & Barrel Classic Pickle Relish Sweet 15 4/1gal 33
Heinz Ketchup Tomato, Grade A Fancy 10 6#10 cans 46
Lea & Perrins Lea & Perrins Wcstrshr Sauce 5 12/10 oz 16
Realemon Lemon Juice Real Lemmonjuice 100% 10 2/48oz 6.5
Sysco Classic Vinegar Apple Cider, Plastic Container 1 4/1 gal 32
Four Monks

      
Container Not Acceptable) 3 4/1 gal 16.7

Canned Base and Soup KKI TLT AKI
Campbell's

     
Campbells. 25 12/50 oz 42.3

Minor
        

Free 5 6/1#/cs 6
Minor Base, Beef, Meat First, No Added Msg, Gluten Free 5 6/1#/cs 6
Sysco Imperial Gravy Chicken Mix No Msg 5 6/14oz 5.3
Sysco Imperial Gravy Brown Mix No Msg 5 6/15oz 6
Chefmate Sausage Gravy, Canned 25 6/#10 39.4
International Classic Tuna Canned Packed In Water 50 6/66.5 oz 25

OPEN 2024-25

Product Bid Sheet for 2024-25 School Year



Item Number Brand Name Description Price/Unit
Amount 

needed for 
the year

Pack Size Weight Akiachak Tululsak Akiak

Sysco Classic Peanut Butter Creamy 10 6/5# 30
Condiments KKI TLT AKI
Tabasco Tabasco Sauce 0 12/12 oz 9
Heinz Sweet Pickle Relish 10 200/.9 oz 4
Cattlemen's Barbeque Sauce, In Plastic Bottles 25 4/158 oz 41.9
Kikkoman Soy Sauce 5 12/20oz 26
Sysco Classic Pancake Syrup /Gallon 0 4/ 1gal 45
Heinz Ketchup Packet 9Gm 25 1000 ct 21.6
Smuckers Jelly Cup Assorted 5 200 ct 7
House Recipe Dressing, Ranch Mix, Dry, No Msg 15 18/3.1 oz 3.5
Kraft Kraft Mayonnaise Lite 30 200/12 GM 5.3
Sysco Imperial

      
Prepaired From Canola Oil Acid And Whole Egg 5 4/1 gal 34.2

Sysco Classic Mustard, Portion Pack 10 500/0.5 gram 6
House Recipe Sweet & Sour Sauce Cups 25 200/1 oz 12.5
Poco Pac Peanut Butter Pouch 20 400/1.12oz 28.2

Seasoning/Spices KKI TLT AKI
Sysco Classic Onions Dehydrated 10 6/3 lb 3
Dunkee Green Pepper Dice Dehydrated 12/2Lb 10 2# 2.7
Imperial Mccormick Onion Powdered 10 6/20 oz 2
Kirkland Signature Black Pepper, Ground 10 6 lb 1
McCormick Bay Leaves Whole 1/8 Oz 5 6/12oz 1
McCormick All Spice Ground 4 1/1 lb 1
Imperial Mccormick Cinnamon Ground 0 18 oz 1.2
Imperial Mccormick Ginger 5 5# 1
Imperial Mccormick Nutmeg Spiced 1/1Lb 3 16oz 1
McCormick Cloves 3 6/.9 oz 0.5
Imperial Mccormick Garlic Powder 5 21 oz 1.3
Imperial Mccormick Italian Seasoning 8 1/32 oz 2
Mrs Dash Mrs. Dash Table Blend 20 12 / 2.5 oz 1.8
Sysco Classic Table Salt 20 1/25 lb. 25
McCormick Lemon Pepper 25 28 oz 2
Imperial Mccormick Chili Power, Mild 5 18 oz 1.3
Imperial Mccormick Parsley Flakes 5 10oz 2
McCormick Paprika 5 18 oz 1.3
McCormick Cumin 3 14 oz 1
Imperial Mccormick Dry Mustard 5 16 oz 6

Dill 5 16 oz
CEREAL KKI TLT AKI

Kellogg's Fruit Loops, Wg, Cn Label 10 96/1 oz 6
Kellogg's Apple Jacks, Cn Label 10 96/1 oz 6
Kellogg's Frstd Mini Wheats Cn Label 10 96/1 oz 6
Pepperidge Farms Crackers, Goldfish Xtra Cheddar Wg 40 300/.75 cs 14.1
Annie's Graham Crackers, Annie Organic Bunny 40 100/1.25 oz 9
Crunch N' Crave

       
Credit 1Oz #2049194 60 100/1.6oz 11.1

Malt-O-Meal Oatmeal, Rolled, Old Fashoned 0 12/42 oz 35
Pasta/Rice/Chips KKI TLT AKI

Dakota Growers Elbow Macaroni 51% +Wg Cn Label 20 20# 21
Dakota Growers

        
Preferred 20 1/20 # 21

Dakota Growers Egg Noodles Wg 25 2/5# 11
Producers Rice Rice, Brown, Long Grain, Parboiled 25 1/25# 25.1
Casa Solana Chip, Tortilla, Corn Cn Label Wg 25 6/2lb 12



Item Number Brand Name Description Price/Unit
Amount 

needed for 
the year

Pack Size Weight Akiachak Tululsak Akiak

Sailor Boy Pilot Bread Sailor Boy 15 12/32oz 28
King Arthur Flour White Whole Grain 10 8/5# 40.6
Sysco Classic Flour All Purpose, Enriched, Bleached, Top Quality 10 25# 25
Ghirardelli

         
Cocoa 3 12/1# 13.3

Baker's Classic
      

51% + Wg, Cn Label 15 6/5# 30
Sysco Classic Mix Pancake, Enriched Flour, 15 6/5# 32
Bakersource Mix Muffin Blueberry 10 6/5# 30
Pioneer Mix Cornbread 51% + Wg Cn Label 15 6/5# 30
Arm & Hammer Baking Soda, Double Acting 0 12/2#/cs 26.3
Sysco Classic Baking Powder 0 6/5# 30
C&H Sugar, Brown, Packaged In Polylined Bag 6 Ziplock 16/2 lb 33.1
Sysco Classic

       
In Polylined Bag 6 25 lb 25

Domino Foods Sugar, Powdered 3 6/7# poly bags 44.1
EED Oil, Vegetable, Pure, All Natural 6 4 / 1 gal 33.4
Crisco Shortening Crisco 0 6/6# 41.1
Frontier Yeast, Active Dry, Vaccume Pack Pouch 5 1# 1
Sysco Classic Vanilla Flav. Imit. 3 6/32 oz 12.5
Durkee Almond Flavor Imitation 1 16 oz 6.6
Argo Corn Starch Argo 3 12/16OZ 13.9

Non - Food Items KKI TLT AKI
Morton Salt And Pepper 50 12/5.25 OZ
Dawn Ultra Platinum Advanced Power 110 1/90oz
Mccormick Gravy Turkey Mix 20 24/.87 OZ
3M Scour Pad Commercial Hvy Dty 6X9 28 3/12 CT
Commodity Mixed Vegetables 50 6/#10
Cup Paper Hot 10 oz Squat 144 20/50 ct
Coffee Cups Styrofoam 12 oz 0 1/1000 ct
Dixie Bowl Paper 12 Oz 72 1/175 CT
Formula 409 Degreaser Disinfectant 20 12/32 OZ
Kimlan Soy Sauce Packets 35 500/0.25 OZ
Kikkoman Teriyaki Sce 0 4/1 GAL

Sysco Sponge W/Scou Ring Pad Green 1" Med 15 20 ct 2.5
Sysco Pad Scour Green Hvy Duty 6X9 15 3/20 ct 2
Mr Clean Glove Rubber 15" 15 6/1 ct 1.5
Sysco Classic Hairnet Nylon Black 10 144 ct 5.2
Cascade Cascade Automatic Dish Detergent 0 7/75 oz 35.2
Sysco Reliance Detergent Pot And Pan Liquid Pink Ready To Use 20 1/1gal 34.1
Kirkland Signature Detergent Laundry 15 1/28lb 29
Sysco Classic Glove Vinyl, Powder Free, L 20 10/100 ct 17
Sysco Reliance Glove Vinyl, Powder Free, Xl 15 10/100 ct 12.3
Sysco Classic Glove Vinyl, Powder Free, S 0 10/100 ct 11.5
Sysco Reliance Tray, Paper Food Red Plaid 15 4/250 12.9
Sysco Reliance

      
Solo Ur55 Or Equal 0 250/cs 22

Sysco
          

Cup Bid Above. 0 250/cs 13.8
Sysco

       
B200 0 2500/cs 12.5

Sysco Imperial
       

Match 2 Oz Cup On Bid Item 122 0 2500/cs 8.6
Sysco Cup Foam 8 Oz 10 40/25 ct 6.8
Sysco Bowl Foam 8 Oz 10 20/50 ct 8
Sysco Plate 3 Comp Foam 15 4/125 ct 26.8
Sysco Classic Fork, Plastic Heavy 6 1/4" 25 1000 ct 17
Sysco Imperial Spoon Plastic Heavy 5 3/4" 25 1000 ct 11.5



Item Number Brand Name Description Price/Unit
Amount 

needed for 
the year

Pack Size Weight Akiachak Tululsak Akiak

Prairie Packaging Spork Kits Medium Wt 6 1/4" Spork/Napkin/Straw 15 1000/cs 9
Sysco Classic Food Wrap Film 15 1x18x2000 10.1
Handifoi Foil Heavy Duty Wrap 25 1x18x1000 13.5
Sysco

    
Paper 20 1000 24

Sysco Classic Bar Towel Cotton 16X19 5 1 dozen 3.5
Sysco Classic Dust Cloth 12X12" Microfiber Libmn 1 Dz 0 1 dozen 1.2
Sysco Napkin 12X13 (For Dispenser) 25 12/500 33
Ecolab Ecolab Test Strips Chlorine 12 1/100 1
Sysco Grill Bricks, Hvy Duty Pumice 15 12 ct 8
Clorox Bleach Clorox Liquid (Haz/ Air Frt) 25 6/81oz 38.8
Alto-Shaam Alto Shaam Ce-28892 Cleaner Haz 0 90/tablets 3.5
Barkeeper'S Friend Bar Keepers Friend Powder 20 12/21oz cs 11
Ecolab Delimer, Lime-A-Way 15 4/1 gal 35.5
Surpass Chemicals

      
Anhydrus Citric Acid, 35 1# bag 1.2

Ziploc Bag Food Storage Sandwich 15 200 ct 5
Sysco Classic Bag Food Storage Gallon 15 250 5
Ziploc Bag, Food, Freezer, Gallon 15 250 8
Sysco Pan Liners, 34X18" 15 1/200 ct 2.7
Handy Wacks Cupcake Papers 2X1.25 Paper White 10 10/1000ct 12.5
Sysco Dinner Forks, Med Weight 18/0 Stainless Steel 7" 2 3 doz box 4.1
Sysco Teaspoons Med Weight 18/0 Stainless Steel 6" 2 3 doz box 2.7
Sysco Knives 0 1 doz box 2.1

Milk and Flavoring KKI TLT AKI
Gossner

        
Us Grade A, Fresh, Ultra-Pasteurized. To Be 300 27/8 oz 16.5

Darigold Darigold Milk Dry Non-Fat 50 55 lb 56
Gossner

         
A, Packaged In Aseptic Cartons 0 12/32oz 27

Rich's Riches Whip Topping Base #02903 15 12/2# 24
Hershey's Hershey Chocolate Syrup 5 6/7.5# 45
Hershey's Hershey Syrup Strawberry 5 12/22oz 18.8

FROZEN PRODUCTS KKI TLT AKI
Meats

Trident Seafood Salmon Fillet Redi Grill 4 Oz. 1/10 lb. 10
Smithfield Sausage Turkey Links 65 160/1 oz 10.6
Sysco Sausage, Patty, Fully Cooked, Cn Label 1.5 Oz 65 1/10 lb 10
Block & Barrel Classic Beef Franks 8:1 Low Sodium Cn Label 50 2/5 lb 10
Jennie-O

      
O #271106 Or Same Cn Label 65 120/serv case 10

Foster Farms Corn Dogs Mini Turkey, Whole Grain. Jtm 5090 65 72 4 oz 19.5
Hormel Ham Egg Cheese Breakfast Bar Cn 75 80/2 oz 10
Jimmy Dean Saus/Egg/Cheese Biscuit 120 6 18 oz 7
Los Cabos

       
Los Cabos #77892 75 120/3.2 oz 20.1

Tyon's Foods
       

Dippers 140/serv cs 571/.7 oz
Green Dragon

       
Same 150 1 42.9 lb. 44.6

Tony's Bkfst Pizza Wg Sausage 1/128 Ct 130 1/128ct 26.6
Egg Roll Chicken Whole Grain 65 60 3 oz 12

Casa Solana Classic
         

No Tvp, 40 4/5lb 10
Hillshire Farms

        
Than 20% Fat Cn Label Premium 140 30lb 10

Double Red Provisions
        

Higher 50 2/5lb 10
Flame Broiled Beef Steak Patty 90 144/2.25oz 10

Rosina Meatballs Italian Style Arrezzio Cn Label 55 2/5lb 27.4



Item Number Brand Name Description Price/Unit
Amount 

needed for 
the year

Pack Size Weight Akiachak Tululsak Akiak

Cabo Primo Burrito, Bean Beef Cheese, Cn Label 65 80/5.5oz 30.3
Butcher Boy Burritos, Bean & Cheese 65 48 5 oz 16

Pepperoni Pizza Cn Label 100% Wg 150 60ct 28.5
Pilgrams Chicken Nuggets Pilgrims Pride 75 8/24oz 13.5

For StirFry **PLEASE NEED INFO***
   

PEPPERED
Block & Barrel Classic Diced Ham 40 2/5 lb 10
Koch Chicken Brest Patty Cn Label 40 60/3oz 10
Trident Seafoods Fish Sticks 130  10 lb-75SERVING 11.2
King's Command Flm Grlld Bf Patties 60 1 100 2 oz. 16
Papetti Pre-Cooked Round Egg Patties 60 120/1.5 oz 11.3
Advance Pierre Salisbury Precooked Steak 3Oz 125 53/3oz 10

FROZEN VEGETABLES KKI TLT AKI
Sysco Classic

     
Cauliflower, Grade A 25 6/4lb 25

Sysco Classic Vegetable Blend Italian, Grade A 30 12/2lb 26
Essential Everyday Spinach Frozen, Chopped 125lbs./yr. 12
Sysco Classic Corn Whole Kernel, Grade A 0 12/2.5 32
Sysco Classic Carrots, Krinkle Cut Grade A 30 12/2lb 24
Sysco Classic Fries, 3/8" Crinkle Cut Oven Bake 50 6/5# 30
Sysco Imperial

       
Per Unit For Convection Or Standard Baking Oven 50 6/5# 30

Mccain Potato Wedge, Savory, Skin On, Simplot #478010 50 6/5# 31.5
Mccain Sweet Potato Fries Cn Label, Oven Bake 30 6/ 2.5 lb 16.2
Simplot Simple Goodness Vegetable Blend, Peppers And Onions 30 6/2.5lb 25.3
Commodity Pea, Green Grade A 30 12/2.5 lb 31
Commodity Blueberries Wild 50 30# case 31
Sysco Classic Broccoli Cuts Poly Grade A 60 12/2.5 lb 30

Bread Products, Frozen KKI TLT AKI
Burry Cin Rsn 51% Whl Grn Slcd 50 72 / 2 oz 10.5
Burry Plain Sliced 51% Whole Grain 150 72/2oz 10.5
Franz Hot Dog Bun, Baked, 51% Wg Cn Label 80 12/8ct 18
Oroweat English Muffins 0 21 6 ct//126CT 16.5
Rich's Dinner Roll, Clstr, Heat N Serve, Wh Wh 55 12 16 ct. 22.5
Franz Hamburger Bun, Baked 51% Wg Cn Label 4" 120 10/12 ct 15
Les Boulangers Assoc Garlic Bread Cn Label 50 128ct/1 oz 3.8
Gambinos

        
Bakers Craft #4062. 60 96/2oz 12.5

Klosterman Bread Wh 100% Big Horne Valley 60 18 24 oz. 20
Pillsbury Bakeries Waffles Whole Grain Cn 72Ct/2.4Oz 45 144/1.5oz 6.3
Krusteaz Waffles, Stix, Whole Grain Cn 216/.78 Oz 30 216ct/.78oz 12.3
Papetti

         
And 1.5 Grain. 100/2.6 Oz Case. Cn 50 100/2.6oz 18.7

Smuckers
      

Strawberry Jam On Wheat Bread. #51500-21028 40 72/cs 25.6

Breakfast Bars KKI TLT AKI
J & J Snack

        
Cat Caoc96 0 216/1.2oz 8.5

J & J Snack
 , pp  y p  

#40405 0 48/1.3oz 9
Super Bakery Super Stik 3.2Oz Iw, Whole Grain 5G Protein, 0 60/3.2oz 13.9
J & J Snack Cherry 100% 0 96/4.4 OZ 29
Whole Fruit Strawberry / Pomegranate 100% 144 96/4.4 OZ 29
Whole Fruit Orange / Pineapple / Cherry 100% 0 96/4.4 OZ 29
Whole Fruit Mixed Berry 100% 0 96/4.4 OZ 29

Tonys Pizza Pepp Dp Dsh Cn 100% Wg 100 60/ct



Item Number Brand Name Description Price/Unit
Amount 

needed for 
the year

Pack Size Weight Akiachak Tululsak Akiak

CHILL PRODUCTS KKI TLT AKI
Cheese / Eggs

Wholesome Farms Eggs, Frozen Whole W/Citric Acid 15 6/5 lb  31.6
Philadelphia Cream Cheese, Phildelphia 20 100/1 oz 6.3
Tillamook Cheese. Shredded Cheddar 10 4/5 lb 20
Arrezzio Imperial

       
1 Ma Under Nslp Guidelines 80 168/1oz 10.5

Arrezzio Imperial
      

No Filler 15 2/5lb 10
Land O' Lakes

       
Slices Per 5# 10 6/5lb 31

Refrigerated Foods KKI TLT AKI
Wholesome Farms Imperial Butter, Usda, Aa, Salted, Cups 15 720/5gm 9
Wholesome Farms Classic Margarine Solids 5 30/1# 31
Wholesome Farms Imperial Butter, Usda Grade Aa, Salted 15 30/1# 30

Total Weight:
Total Yearly 
Cost/Budget



YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT RFP 24-003

Yupiit School District Area Sheets

RFP Number 24-003

5



YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT RFP 24-003

Area – Yupiit School District

Food Service

Estimated 2024 Requirements

FOOD SERVICE
Delivery
Location

First Vendor
Delivery Date
Required by
August 16th,
2024

TOTAL

Akiachak $

Akiak $

Tuluksak $

GRAND TOTAL $

Potential Contractor’s Name (Please Print) Date

Authorized Signature Title

Note: This page must be signed by owner, or authorized agent. Signature must be NOTARIZED.

6


	2024-25 FY FOOD BID YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT.pdf
	24-25 SY BID


